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10
15:55

1600 m
100.000 

NEXT VAAL RACEMEETING TUESDAY 27 JANUARY MR 74 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 100.000  (59.375 19.000 9.500 4.750 2.375)

1
1600

Box: 11
ML: 11,0

62.50

Johnny Drama
5j. ch W (What A Winter - Selkie)

Trainer: R Klaasen
Besitzer: Messrs P M Chetty, R Chetty 

S Valjalo

23.12 Vac 6 1500 7,0 S Valjalo Father Christmas, Force Publique, Lady Blu
11.12 Vac 1 1600 7,0 S Valjalo Johnny Drama, Guerilla Warfare, Vava Veg
11.10 Turffontein Inside 8 1600 17,0 K Matsunyane Dylan's Champ, Strewn Sky, Bloomington
09.08 Turffontein 4 1600 13,5 K Matsunyane After Hours, Clarkson, Commander Of All
24.07 Vac 1 1600 2,2 K Matsunyane Johnny Drama, Codeword, Gift Of Royal

2
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

61.50

Unsolved Riddle
7j. b W (Futura - Korea)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: G J Maroun

J Botes

23.11 Vaal 5 1600 5,5 P Mxoli Coppola, Frere Jacques, Father Christmas
23.10 Vac 6 1600 6,5 K Matsunyane Coppola, Dark Silver, Diwali Rocket
09.10 Vaal 4 1600 7,0 K Matsunyane Mastership, Birthright, Mount Darwin
02.09 Vaal 4 1800 3,8 K Matsunyane Robert Browning, Santiago's Pride, Futurew
02.08 Turffontein 3 1600 4,3 G Lerena Skittles Skies, Impact Investor, Unsolved Ri

3
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

61.00

Express Yourself
5j. b W (Trippi - Madonna)

Trainer: C/T Dawson
Besitzer: L M Nestadt

Ryan Munger

01.01 Turffontein 4 1600 2,2 R Munger Merryweather, Buddy Boy, Mocha Frappe
30.08 Durbanville 7 2000 6,5 C Zackey Heal And Soul, Master Of Paris, Elegant No
29.07 Kenilworth 4 1600 34,0 C Orffer Afrique, King's Quest, My Bestie
24.06 Kenilworth 8 1600 11,0 M Yeni King's Quest, Afrique, Elegant Noble
01.06 Kenilworth 6 1950 13,5 S Veale Ahead Of The Facts, Pinot Grigio, Dubbelos

4
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

60.50

Global Impact
7j. b W (Global View - Kumiko)

Trainer: M Pandaram
Besitzer: M Pandaram

Kabelo Matsunyane

16.12 Turffontein 7 1400 21,0 K Matsunyane Storm Ahead, Fostinovo, Laughing William
31.08 Scottsville Turf 13 1200 51,0 M Mbuto Circumbendibus, Mar Del Plata, Real War
10.08 Scottsville Inside 1 1400 5,5 M Mbuto Global Impact, The Mask, Gorgeous Dude
01.08 Greypoly 8 1600 17,0 T Godden White Seahorse, El Rey Viene, Rodriguez
25.06 Greypoly 4 1400 5,0 K Matsunyane Rooster Bradshaw, Voldemort, Now I Got Y

5
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

59.50

Eiffel Tower
6j. b W (Potala Palace - Parisienne Chic)

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: St John D Gray

Philasande Mxoli

03.01 Turffontein 3 1600 8,0 P Mxoli Radio Star, Guerilla Warfare, Eiffel Tower
23.12 Vac 4 2000 17,0 P Mxoli One More Star, Instant Attraction, Casus Be
13.11 Turffontein Inside 7 1450 7,0 M V'rensburg Clarkson, Brave Viking, After Hours
04.11 Vaal 2 1500 21,0 P Mxoli Dylan's Champ, Eiffel Tower, Last Car To P
23.10 Vac 7 1450 41,0 G Samo-Burthia Palace Prince, Deception Pass, Father Chri

6
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

59.50

Mocha Frappe
6j. ch W (The United States - Nesspresso)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: N Jonsson

Gavin Lerena

01.01 Turffontein 3 1600 7,0 C Maujean Merryweather, Buddy Boy, Mocha Frappe
18.12 Vac 2 1700 21,0 S Khumalo Drumnadrochit, Mocha Frappe, Palace Atta
23.11 Vaal 4 1600 15,0 C Habib Coppola, Frere Jacques, Father Christmas
28.11 Vaal 14 1400 67,0 K A Brewer Confederate, Sutherland, Count Invicto
21.08 Vaal 8 1600 3,2 S Khumalo Archimides, Gimmeachoice, Dj Junior

7
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

59.50

Prince Of Kildare
6j. b W (Coup De Grace - Lady Of Kildare)

Trainer: B B Ruiters
Besitzer: Wilgerbosdrift  Ltd (Nom: Mrs 

M K Katjedi

23.12 Vac 4 1500 3,5 C Murray Father Christmas, Force Publique, Lady Blu
07.12 Turffontein 2 1600 6,0 C Murray Open Highway, Prince Of Kildare, Deceptio
20.11 Vaal 3 1400 41,0 P Mxoli Champion Warrior, Cosmic Speed, Prince O
23.10 Vac 4 1450 4,5 C Murray Palace Prince, Deception Pass, Father Chri
04.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 4,5 C Murray Prince Of Kildare, Fostinovo, Together Agai

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

58.50

The Mightiest
5j. b S (Captain Of All - Fortissimus)

Trainer: W/W Marwing
Besitzer: Q H A Koekemoer

K J Lihaba

30.12 Turffontein 4 1600 6,0 K J Lihaba Mattiazo, Michael Faraday, Golden Aspen
11.12 Vac 1 1600 7,0 K J Lihaba The Mightiest, Ringa Ringa Roses, Grace's 
20.11 Vaal 2 1700 11,0 K J Lihaba Commander Of All, The Mightiest -
11.11 Vaal 5 1700 21,0 S Valjalo Lady Blunt, Sigrid Swing, Hollywood Madam
30.10 Turffontein Inside 6 2000 15,0 C Murray Follow The Master, Olympian Gold, Romeo'

9
Box: 12
ML: 4,0

58.00

My Lucky Charm
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Seventh Heart)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Callan Murray

30.12 Turffontein 6 1400 21,0 J R Syster Clever Trevor, Salute The Flag, Guerilla Wa
20.12 Vaal 13 1475 26,0 S Veale Wayne, Drivelikeamaster, Big Unit
04.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 2,7 C Murray My Lucky Charm, War Summit, Carnarvon
18.09 Vaal 4 1700 1,3 C Murray Majalun, Cuzzie, Trip To Peace
30.08 Vac 2 1450 2,5 C Murray Matroosberg, My Lucky Charm, Winchester

10
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

57.50

Sunset Warrior
4j. b H (Willow Magic - African Dynasty)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: Q M Loubser

L Nhlapo

03.01 Turffontein 5 1400 17,0 J R Syster Fostinovo, Peregrine Falcon, Oklahoma Sm
16.12 Turffontein 10 1160 101,0 L Nhlapo Antonio Gaudi, Red Penny, Splittheeights
11.11 Vaal 6 1000 13,5 M K Katjedi Trajanus, One Tiger, Banyan
09.08 Turffontein 3 1160 7,5 J Gates Western Wishes, Unicorn Alert, Sunset War
17.07 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 13,5 M K Katjedi Got The Feeling, Top Division, Alpha World

11
Box: 5
ML: 67,0

55.00

Itsnowornever
6j. b W (Global View - Olympic Special)

Trainer: J Borman
Besitzer: S R Potgieter

Jason Gates

20.12 Vaal 9 2400 26,0 M K Katjedi Cartagena, Party Punch, Pomozelous
07.12 Turffontein 4 1600 101,0 J R Syster Open Highway, Prince Of Kildare, Deceptio
02.12 Turffontein Inside 7 2000 67,0 T Mayhew Arlington Action, Mount Etna, Casus Belli
13.11 Turffontein Inside 9 2600 34,0 M K Katjedi Damova, Copper Plate, Lava Lamp
04.11 Vaal 8 2400 17,0 G Samo-Burthia Chabal, Cartagena, Arlington Action

12
Box: 10
ML: 51,0

54.00

Carnelo
8j. b W (Greys Inn - Miss Scaramanga)

Trainer: S M Naidoo
Besitzer: A V Van Der Poel

R A Venniker

16.12 Turffontein 8 1400 17,0 R A Venniker Storm Ahead, Fostinovo, Laughing William
23.11 Vaal 3 1400 41,0 S Valjalo Speedman, Monkey Puzzle, Carnelo
24.07 Vac 8 1600 101,0 K J Lihaba Tommy Shelby, Copper Eagle, Unsolved Ri
12.07 Turffontein 10 2000 34,0 K J Lihaba Dual Prophecy, Storm Ahead, Panning Gold
05.06 Turffontein Inside 8 1600 21,0 I Taka Lady Sabrina, Libeccio, Flag Bearer

Ergebnis: Quoten:


